

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, May 26, 2021 - LOCAL HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400074 - ALLEGAN TOWNSHIP - 25th Stree & 123rd Avenue, 122nd Avenue to Township line- 1.05 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transport, Inc.		Reith- Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Michigan Paving and Materials Company	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400074	HMA, LVSP, Mod	3,400	Ton	\$ 56.04	\$ 190,536.00	\$ 55.20	\$ 187,680.00	\$ 68.55	\$ 233,070.00 *
LH400074	Monument Box, Adj	2	Ea	100.00	200.00	150.00	300.00	100.00	200.00
LH400074	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	55	Sta	3.00	165.00	5.00	275.00	2.00	110.00
LH400074	Aggregate Base Conditioning	55	Sta	90.00	4,950.00	200.00	11,000.00	165.00	9,075.00
LH400074	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	120	Syd	12.00	1,440.00	15.00	1,800.00	25.00	3,000.00
LH400074	Pavement Rem, Mod	10	Syd	30.00	300.00	25.00	250.00	50.00	500.00
LH400074	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	300	Cyd	21.00	6,300.00	24.00	7,200.00	33.45	10,035.00
LH400074	Approach, HMA Millings, LM	30	Cyd	30.00	900.00	35.00	1,050.00	33.50	1,005.00
LH400074	Flag Control	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
LH400074	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,200.00	3,200.00	8,162.00	8,162.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
LH400074	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	11,000	Ft	0.07	770.00	0.100	1,100.00	0.08	880.00
LH400074	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	11,000	Ft	0.07	770.00	0.100	1,100.00	0.08	880.00
				Bid Totals	\$ 211,331.00		\$ 225,517.00		\$ 263,855.00 **

* Denotes math error

** Denotes new total

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, MAY 26, 2021 - LOCAL HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400064 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - 4th Street, M89 to 102nd Avenue- 0.53 miles
 PROJECT LH 400065 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - 8th Street, Riverview Drive to M-89- 0.66 miles
 PROJECT LH 400066 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - 2nd Division Street, Florence Street to 8th Avenue- 0.24 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Black Gold Transportation, Inc		Lakeland Asphalt Corporation		Reith-Riley Construction Co, Inc.		Michigan Paving and Materials Co.	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400064	HMA, LVSP, Mod	900	Ton	\$ 54.04	\$ 48,636.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 67.80	\$ 61,020.00
LH400064	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	75.00	75.00	390.00	390.00	100.00	100.00
LH400064	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	28	Sta	3.00	84.00	2.00	56.00	14.95	418.60	2.00	56.00
LH400064	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	9.50	950.00	7.00	700.00	8.22	822.00	30.00	3,000.00
LH400064	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	30.00	600.00	40.00	800.00	44.62	892.40	40.00	800.00
LH400064	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,430.00	3,430.00	3,826.00	3,826.00	3,430.00	3,430.00
LH400064	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	120	Cyd	29.00	3,480.00	40.00	4,800.00	44.62	5,354.40	40.00	4,800.00
LH400064	Approach, HMA Millings, LM	10	Cyd	30.00	300.00	50.00	500.00	55.80	558.00	50.00	500.00
LH400064	Flag Control	1	LS	3,800.00	3,800.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
LH400064	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
LH400064	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,900	Ft	0.07	343.00	0.100	490.00	0.11	539.00	0.10	490.00
LH400064	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	5,600	Ft	0.07	392.00	0.100	560.00	0.11	616.00	0.10	560.00
LH400065	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,200	Ton	\$ 54.04	\$ 64,848.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 69,360.00	\$ 67.80	\$ 81,360.00
LH400065	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	75.00	75.00	225.00	225.00	100.00	100.00
LH400065	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	35	Sta	3.00	105.00	2.00	70.00	13.50	472.50	2.00	70.00
LH400065	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	250	Syd	9.50	2,375.00	7.00	1,750.00	3.75	937.50	12.00	3,000.00
LH400065	Pavement Rem, Mod	30	Syd	30.00	900.00	40.00	1,200.00	43.96	1,318.80	40.00	1,200.00
LH400065	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	4,180.00	4,180.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
LH400065	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	150	Cyd	29.00	4,350.00	35.00	5,250.00	38.46	5,769.00	35.00	5,250.00
LH400065	Approach, HMA Millings, LM	10	Cyd	30.00	300.00	50.00	500.00	54.95	549.50	50.00	500.00
LH400065	Flag Control	1	LS	3,800.00	3,800.00	900.00	900.00	2,080.00	2,080.00	2,050.00	2,050.00
LH400065	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,930.00	4,930.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
LH400065	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	6,000	Ft	0.07	420.00	0.090	540.00	0.10	600.00	0.09	540.00
LH400065	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	7,000	Ft	0.07	490.00	0.090	630.00	0.10	700.00	0.09	630.00
LH400066	HMA, LVSP, Mod	450	Ton	\$ 54.04	\$ 24,318.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 67.80	\$ 30,510.00
LH400066	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	75.00	75.00	247.78	247.78	100.00	100.00
LH400066	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	250	Syd	9.50	2,375.00	7.00	1,750.00	4.12	1,030.00	12.00	3,000.00
LH400066	Pavement Rem, Mod	20	Syd	30.00	600.00	40.00	800.00	48.49	969.80	40.00	800.00
LH400066	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,182.82	2,182.82	1,800.00	1,800.00
LH400066	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	40	Cyd	24.00	960.00	45.00	1,800.00	54.55	2,182.00	45.00	1,800.00
LH400066	Restoration	250	Syd	8.00	2,000.00	9.00	2,250.00	10.91	2,727.50	9.00	2,250.00
LH400066	Shoulder & Approach, CI II, LM	40	Cyd	29.00	1,160.00	40.00	1,600.00	48.48	1,939.20	40.00	1,600.00
LH400066	Approach, HMA Millings, LM	10	Cyd	30.00	300.00	50.00	500.00	60.61	606.10	50.00	500.00
LH400066	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	700.00	700.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	700.00	700.00
LH400066	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	700.00	700.00
Bid Totals					188,786.00		209,051.00		212,273.90 *		220,566.00

* Denotes error in total. Error did not change the outcome.